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                HOLIDAYS                                            IMPORTANT DAYS 

  

ACADEMIC CALENDER FOR THE ACADEMIC SESSION 2025-2026 

S.NO. EVENTS/ACTIVITY DAY(S) OF THE WEEK GREGORIAN CALENDAR 

1 Orientation Class for Cl-XI Science  ………..April'2025 

2 Commencement of New Session (2025-2026) Monday 7th April’2025 

3 Chaitra Sankranti/Bohag Bihu Monday-Wednesday 14th April-16th April 

4 May Day Thursday 1st May 

5 Eid-Ul-Azha Saturday 7th June 

6 PERIODIC TEST-I (Nursery-X & XII) Monday 9th June'2025 

7 PTM/Result declaration Saturday 21st  June'2025 

8 Commencement of New Session (Cl-XI) Monday ………June’2025 

9 Summer Vacation 14th July-26th July’ 

10 Janmasthami Saturday 16th August’2025 

11 Tirubhav Tithi of Srimanta Sankardeva Monday 25th August’2025 

12 Tirubhav Tithi of Sri Sri Madhabdeva Friday 12th September’2025 

13 PERIODIC TEST-I (XI) & Half Yearly Exam (Nursery-IX & XII) Monday 15th September'2025 

14 Autumn Break 29th Sept. to 7th Oct.’2025 

15 Gandhi Jayanti Thursday 2nd October’2025 

16 Laksmi Puja Monday 6th October’2025 

17 PTM/ Result Declaration Saturday 11th October’2025 

18 Kati Bihu Saturday 18th October’2025 

19 Kali Puja & Diwali Monday 20th October’2025 

20 Guru Nank’s Birthday Wednesday 5th November’2025 

21 Lachit Divas Monday 24th November’2025 

22 Asom Divas (Su-Ka-Pha Divas) Tuesday 2nd December’2025 

23 PERIODIC TEST-II (Nursery-IX & Class-XII) Monday 8th December'2025 

24 PTM/ Result Declaration Saturday 24th December'2025 

25 Winter Vacation 25th Dec.’2025 -1st Jan.’2026 

26 PRE-BOARD EXAM (Class- X & XII) Friday 2nd January '2026 

27 Makar Sankranti Tuesday to Thursday 13th to 15th January’2025 

28 PTM/ Result Declaration (Class-X & XII) Saturday 17th January'2026 

29 Netaji Birthday Friday 23rd January’2026 

30 Shab-e-Barat Tuesday 3rd February’2026 

31 Maha Shiv Ratri Monday 16th February’2026 

32 ANNUAL EXAM (Nur to IX & XI) Tuesday 17th February'2026 

33 Holi Wednesday 4th March’2026 

34 Eid-ul-Fitr Friday 20th March’2026 

35 PTM/ Result Declaration (Nur to IX & XI) Monday 23rd March’2026 


